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TO 

FROM 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, CHARLOTTE (-44- 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

(ATTENTION: ASAC CECIL E. MOSES) 
date: November 26, 1979 

SA 

subject: 
all information contained 
HERON IS UNCLASSIFIED j 

During approximately July, 1979, JOE GRADY, 

GREENKIL 

(00: CHARLOTTE) 

Winston-Salem KKK Leader, telephonically contacted SA 

]at the Greensboro Resident Agency and requested 

_ agreed to meet GRADY on that an interview. SA 

date at the Waffle House Restaurant on Peters Creek 

^Parkway, Winston-Salem, North Carolina._ 

and On that same afternoon, SAs 

[met with GRADY at the Waffle House Restaurant 

b6 
b7C 

and the sum and substance of the conversation is as 

follows: 

GRADY stated that he felt his rights were 

violated when the '’Communists" and others prevented the 

from continuing with a display that they had set 

up at the library in Winston-Salem. He also believed 

his rights were violated when the KKK was prevented 

from showing the movie "Birth of a Nation" at Winston- 

Salem, North Carolina, by those same groups. GRADY 

stated that he felt his rights werq TrTni •at-nri ?f- .eg 

1 J- Charlotte 

\ GMA: 

l- (1) u-s- Sa-Vi- 



CE 44-3527 

Grove, North Carolina, when the KKK was once again harassed 

by the "Communists" and the blacks. 

GRADY was asked if he was making an official 

complaint concerning what he believed was a violation of 

his civil rights and the fact that if he was, it would 

be necessary to go elsewhere where there was more privacy 

and interviewing Agents could take comprehensive notes. 

GRADY stated that he was not making an official complaint 

at this time and that he would contact his attorney and 

together they would determine if an official complaint 

concerning the violation of their civil rights should be 

made. 

GRADY continued that he knew that the FBI 

was conducting investigations on the KKK and he was 
be 

that this was b?c 

not the fact. He was advised that the only time any 

organization like the KKK would be of interest to the FBI 

would be if they planned to violate either a State or 

Federal law. GRADY stated that he was concerned about 

possible violence in the future and that he, as an individual, 

was opposed to this kind of activity. GRADY was advised 

that if either he or anyone else conspired to or actually 

committed an act of violence, it would be of interest to 

law enforcement. At this time he stated that he had no 

assured by both SAs 

2 
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CE 44-3527 

positive information concerning any potential violence but 

promised that should he hear of any planned violence, te 

would immediately contact interviewing Agents. During 

the conversation, GRADY also discussed the possession of 

weapons. He was asked by SA[ md SA 

whether to his knowledge any members of the KKK had in 

their possession automatic weapons and GRADY stated that 

he personally did not know any individual who had in his 

possession an automatic weapon. 

The conversation concluded amiably and SAs 

and reminded GRADY that should he 

desire to make an official complaint after discussing 

this matter with his attorney, he should immediately 

contact the Greensboro Office of the FBI. 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 

The above information is being submitted at 

this time in order to assist ASAC MOSES in his comments 

to the press concerning JOE GRADY1 s statement to the 

press that he had contacted two FBI Agents at Winston- 

Salem, North Carolina, during July, 1979. No record 

of this contact was made by SA (immediately - 

after the interview inasmuch as it was nonspecific and 

did not fall within any current FBI investigative guidelines. 

3* 





JjNCLAS ' • ■ ' 

GREENKILL, O'O - CHARLOTTE. 

RE'DANVILLE RA TELCALL' TO GREENSBORO RA OH DEC. 10, 1979'. 

AS SET FORM IN REFERENCED. TELCALL, A | 

SOURCE PROVIDED- THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION ON DEC. 10, 1979: 

SOURCE STATED HE HAD BEEN ADVISED THERE WAS' TO BE AN AMTI-KLAN' 

RALLY AT GREENSBORO, N.C. ON DEG. 13, -1979. SOURCE ADVISED THAT 
■ ■ i - 1 V I, i 

SOURCE COULD NOT' STATE; WHETHER, THIS WAS TO BE A' RALLY, 

. A MARCH., OR WHAT TYPE OF. MEETING IT WAS TO BE-. 

• THIS'INFORMATION BEING'PROVIDED FOR CHARLOTTE -DIVISION. FOR 

WHATEVER ACTI.ON DEEMED‘.NECESSARY. \ 

b7C 
b7D 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 



MASTER 
1-4 (Rev/7-19-77) 

MA STIR 

m states depakt&ent ©$m 
FgDgUAt. SUSSAU OF !MIVE$TI©ATK3W 

fBBIITiFSOATISfl DIVISION 
WASHINGTON, S. 0. 20537 

iSTICi 

MASTER 
» 

.-14-79 723 CRttj 

Use of the following FBI record, NUMBER497 775 F , Js REGULATED BY LAW. It is furnished FOR 
OFFICIAL USE ONLY and should ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. When further explanation of arrest charge or 

disposition is needed, communicate directly with the agency that contributed the fingerprints. 

CONTPJSUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS 

Greensboro NC 

PD 
Thomasville NC 

Dept of Corr 
Reo Sec 
Raleigh NC 

NAME AND NUMBER 
ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED DISPOSITION 

James 
uck 

67415S 

James IGeorge 
Buck \ 
8613 \ 

James G Bucli 
B9059.383- 
11241-OS 

AWDW (pistol) 

poss of 
fireworks 

terrorizing 
Citizens of the 
Community 8 
damage to real 
property 

18 mos 
paroled 
7-26-68 

/ 

1 > 

3 / 
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MAi>! t R MASTER 

reQ STATES DEPARTMENT OF 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF l?l VEST1GATI8H 

■IDEfSTlFlG AT1GM DIVISION 
WASHINGTON, B. 0. '20537 

rriGE i 11-14-79 723 
l A ^ 

Use of the following information from FBI record, HUMBER 4-97 775 F , is REGULATED BY LAW. 

ft is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY and should ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. 

Description and Related Bat3: 

Race: White 

Sex: Male 

Height: 6'. 

Weight: 165 , 

Hair: Brown 

Eyes: Blue 

Date and Place of Birth: 12-22-41" Wausau WI 

tr . 

Scars and Marks: one tattoo on left arm (USCM) 

Address: (in 1968) 1227 East Linsey St Greensboro NC 

Occupation: (in 196S) Draftsman 

Social Security Number: Unknown. 

SHOE NEITHER FINGEBPHIHTS HOB 
IDENTIFYING NUMBER WHICH IS 

JiDSSSD IH OUR FILES ACCOMPANIED* 
REQUEST, FBI CANNOT 

IN ANY MANNER TSAIS 
®-'s SAEERIAI* CONCERNS THE / 
TMOTWMi IN WHOM YOU, AES ^ 

PBI/OOJ 



11-14-79 185 SCE 
UMjO STATES DEPARTMENT OF ®lT!€i 

■> ' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20537 

The following FBI record, NUMBER 74/ 835 G • , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
Information shown on this identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE 
FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE 1$ DESIRED, COMMUNICATE 
WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS. 
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MAbi fcK '"■'MASTER 

IsTED* STATES DEPARTMENT Qf^PFuSTfOE 1 U 7Q 1 85 S<3 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ' 11"‘-L4 ‘y 

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 
WASHINGTON, D. 0. 20537 

747 835 G 
Use .of the following information from FBI record, HUMBER f js REGULATED BY LAW. 

It is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY and should ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. 

Description and Related Bata: 

Race: White 

Sex: Male 

Height: 69" 

Weight: 200 

Hair: Black 

Eyes: Brown 

Date and Place of Birth: 5-25-46 Surry County NC 

Scars and Marks: unknown 

Address: (in 19 63) 802 Fifth Avenue 
Greensboro NC 

SINCE NEITHER FINGERPRINT? N-'U 
• AN IDENTIFYING NUMBER WHICH T- 

INDEXED IN OUR FILES ACCOMPANIED 
.YOUR DEQUE"T, FBI CANNOT 

Occupation: (.in 1963) Curb Hop GUASANTEIN ANY MANNE>- THAT 
THIS MATERIAL CONCERNS THE 

. ' INDIVIDUAL IN WHOM YOU ARE 
INT^E^TED. 

Sor'.al Security Number: unknown 
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

Teletype 

Facsimile 
Airtel 

PRECEDENCE': 

I I Immediate 

I I Priority 

I I Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

□ UNCLAS 

Date_12/10/79- 

TO: SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

FROM: Sk£, BIRMINGHAM (44-3570) (RUC) 

"GREENKIL 

{ Re Charlotte teletypes to Bureau, 11/5/79 and 
11/6/79, and Bureau teletype to Charlotte, 11/6/79. 

For information of Charlotte, no information 
received from sources nor any unsolicited information 
received indicating travel has or will be made to 
Charlotte in relation to captioned matter. 

In view of above, no further investigation is 
being conducted within Birmingham Division. 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAIN® 
HEREIN IS, UNpUSS'fT 

W_BY; 

2J- Charlotte 
1 - Birmingham 
GAP:dgs 
(3) 

SEARCHED, 
{serialized. 

-INDEXED, 
FILED_ 

DEC 14 79 79 

-^CHAF^.QTTf; 

Approved: Transmitted 
(Number) (Time) 



KD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

I I Teletype 

I I Facsimile 
^ AIRTEL 

PRECEDENCE: 

I I Immediate 

I I Priority 

I I Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

□ UNCLAS 
12/11/79 

* TO: SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

FROM:jyl^SAC, CINCINNATI (100-22421)(RUC) 

SUBJECT: GREENKIL K 
00: Charlotte \ 

Re Cl teletype to Bureau, 11/15/79. 

For the information of Charlotte, no further information 
has been received from the Middletown, Ohio area. 

On 11/14/79, the information contained in Denver 
teletype to the Bureau, dated 11/10/79, was discussed with FBI 
Resident Agent who covers Mason, Ohio. Agent advised there 
has been rio intelligence information to substantiate any such 
meeting or purchase of automatic weapons. Agent will remain 
alert for information and will advise appropriate offices if in¬ 
formation is developed. 

* 

No further investigation remains in the Cincinnati 
Division. This matter is being RUC’d. 

0- Charlotte 
1 - Cincinnati 

RLD/csf 
(3) 

Approved: Transmitted 
(Number) (Time) 



□ 
□ 

[9
 3

 
J?D-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 

FBI 

ANSMIT VIA: 

Teletype 

Facsimile 

577019 
118 989 

PRECEDENCE: 

| 1 Immediate 

I I Priority 

ICO Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

EgUNCLAS 

“"Date 12/17/79 

all INFORMATION C0NTAI1SE& 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED v, 

^J\FM CHARLOTTE (44-3527) (P) 

TO DIRECTOR ROUTINE 

BT 

UNCLAS 

GREENKIL 

RE BUREAU TELCALL TO CHARLOTTE, DATED DECEMBER 17, 1979. 

USA H. M. MICHAUX, MIDDLE DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA (MDNC), 

GREENSBORO, NC, ADVISED THAT HE DESIRES FBI LABORATORY SPECIAL 

PROJECTS SECTION TO CREATE A MODEL OF THE CRIME SCENE AT EVERETT 

AND CARVER STREETS TO ASSIST HIM IN HIS PRESENTATION OF 

EVIDENCE TO A FEDERAL GRAND JURY (FGJ) AND FOR ANY FUTURE POSSIBLE 

TRIAL,S TO BE HAD IN U.S. DISTRICT COURT (USDC) . 

ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE WITH THE FOUR T.V. CHANNELS MHO 

HAD FILMED THE INCIDENT AT EVERETT AND CARVER STREETS TO MAKE 

AVAILABLE THE ORIGINAL VIDEO TAPES TAKEN ON NOVEMBER 3, 1979, 

AND IN EACH INSTANCE, THE FIRST AVAILABLE DATE FOR TRAVEL TO 

WASHINGTON FOR THE RECORDING FROM THE ORIGINAL TAPES IS JANUARY 7, 

TJB:let W-3527 A 

Approved: .Transmitted 60 I 
(Number) 

Per 
(Time) » 



□ □ □ 

iFD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 

FBI 

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: 

Teletype □ Immediate 

Facsimile □ Priority 

---- • □ Routine 

PAGE T™0 CE 44-3527 UNCLAS 

1980. 

THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED AS BEING USED 

BY THESE VARIOUS CHANNELS: 

CHANNEL 11 -| | ADVISED HIS CAMERAMAN 

~lwAS USING A SONY TK76B AND SONY 100 RECORDER WITH A 

SELF-CONTAINED POWER PACK BELT. 

CHANNEL 2 -| 1 ADVISED THAT HIS 

PERSONNEL, | | WAS USING AN RCA TK76B WITH A FIELD 

RECORDER JVC-444, SELF-CONTAINED POWER PACK. 

THE EQUIPMENT BEING USED BY CHANNEL 8 AND CHANNEL 12 ARE 

NOT KNOWN, HOWEVER, IT IS BELIEVED THAT CHANNEL 12 WAS ALSO 

USING A TK76B RECORDER, BUT THIS HAS NOT BEEN CONFIRMED AS OF 

YET. . 

ARRANGEMENTS ARE BEING MADE TO FLY THE CAMERAMEN WITH THEIR 

ORIGINAL VIDEO TAPES TO THE FBI LABORATORY ON THE MORNING nF 

JANUARY 7, 1979, SO THE ORIGINAL TAPES MAY BE USED FOR FIRST 

GENERATION COPIES AT FBI LABORATORY. 
/ 

FBI LABORATORY ENGINEERING SECTION AND SPECIAL PROJECTS ARE 

REQUESTED TO ADVISE ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION THEY NEED PRIOR TO 

ARRIVAL OF THESE INDIVIDUALS WITH THEIR RECORDINGS AND VIDEO 

Transmitted.. 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

□ UNCLAS 

Approved: 
(Number) (Time) 

Per 



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22*78) 
t 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

1 I Teletype 

I I Facsimile 

□- 

PAGE THREE CE 44-3527 UNCLAS 

TAPES AMP IF ANY- ADDITIONAL TRAVEL IS DEEMED NECESSARY FOR COPYING 

THE VIDEO TAPES, ADVISE CHARLOTTE DIVISION AS SOON AS POSSIBLE SO 

TRAVEL ARRANGEMENTS MAY BE MADE. ’ 

UACB, ON JANUARY 7, 1980, AGENT OF THE FBI, CHARLOTTE DIVISION, 

"ILL ACCOMPANY T.V. PERSONNEL FROM CHANNEL 11, CHANNEL 2, 

CHANNEL 12 AND CHANNEL 8 TO IJASHINGTON, D. C. , FBI LABORATORY FOR 

RECORDING OF VISUAL VIDEO TAPES. 

BT 

FBI 

PRECEDENCE: 

| | Immediate 

I | Priority 

I I Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

□ UNCLAS 

Approved: Transmitted Per 
(Number) (Time) 



Routing Slip 
0-7 (Rev. 5-l^w) 

(Copies to Offices Checked) 

TO: SAC: 

□ Albany 
I I Albuquerque 
[ | Alexandria 
I I Anchorage 
j 1 Atlanta 
[ 1 Baltimore 
[ | Birmingham 
[ | Boston 
I—1 Buffalo 
rn Butte 
Qft Charlotte 
I i Chicago 
| | Cincinnati 
I | Cleveland 
| | Columbia 
I | Dallas 
[ | Denver 
I | Detroit 
I | El Paso 
I j Honolulu 

f I Houston 
I 1 Indianapolis 
j I Jackson 
I I Jacksonville 
I I Kansas City 
} I Knoxville 
I I Las Vegas 
I 1 Little Rock 
I | Los Angeles 
j 1 Louisville 
1 1 Memphis 
I | Miami 
m Milwaukee 
j V Minneapolis 
I I Mobile 
[ I Newark 
I I N ew Haven 
1 | New Orleans 
i I New York City 
I—1 Norfolk 

i 1 SAC, New Rochelle (MRA) 

RE: 

m Oklahoma City 
I | Omaha 
I 1 Philadelphia 
I } Phoenix 
I | Pittsburgh 
I | Portland 
{ j Richmond 
I | Sacramento 
| 1 St. Louis 
( | Salt Lake City 
[ | San Antonio 
j | San Diego 
| 1 San Francisco 
I | San Juan 
| | Savannah 
[ | Seattle 
I | Springfield 
I 1 Tampa 
1 | Washington Field 
I | Quantico 

I \ ASAC, Rapid City (‘’Mini”) 12Z17/79, 
(Date) 

TO LEG AT: 

I I Bern 
1 I Bonn 
I I Buenos Aires 
I I Caracas 
I I Hong Kong 
□ London 
I I Madrid 
I I Manila 
I I Mexico City 
I I Ottawa 
I | Paris 
I I Rome 
□ Tokyo 

GREENKIL 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE-tAAiL-BYj^ 

« For ai Retention ( For appropriate 
| | For information □ optional action □□ Surep, by_ 

[ j The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, □ conceal all 
sources, □ paraphrase contents. 

{ | Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA_ 
dated . * 

Remarks: 

RE CHARLOTTE AIRTEL TO BUREAU 12/6/79 

, m-2,5SQ-lSf 
ENCLOSED ARE PHOTOGRAPHS AND'NEGATIVE 
SUBMITTED IN THIS MAl 

Enc. TWENTY; EIGHT 
Bufile 44-8152L 

<Bf!!ir~44-3527^> 

(287 

be 
b7C 

FBI/DOJ 
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RoutirB 

0-7 t(Re! rp- 
£5-13-77) 

(Copies to Offices Checked)! 

TO: SAC: 
Albany 
Albuquerque 
Alexandria 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Birmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit 
El Paso 
Honolulu 

f \ Houston 
I I Indianapolis 
I 1 Jackson 
I I Jacksonville 
I I Kansas City 
I 1 Knoxville 
I 1 Las Vegas 
j I Little Rock 
I | Los Angeles 
j | Louisville 
| j Memphis 
[ | Miami 
| | Milwaukee 
I | Minneapolis 

'1 | Mobile 
[ | Newark 
I 1 N ew Haven 
I 1 New Orleans 
I I New York City 
I j Norfolk 

I" i Oklahoma City 
I | Omaha 
i 1 Philadelphia 
j 1 Phoenix 
[ \ Pittsburgh 
I 1 Portland 
I 1 Richmond 
j | Sacramento 
j | St. Louis 
j 1 Salt Lake City 
I 1 San Antonio 
1 | San Diego 
| | San Francisco 
| 1 San Juan 
| } Savannah 
| | Seattle 
I 1 Springfield 
I j Tampa 
| 1 Washington Field 
j | Qu antico 

TO LEG AT: 

I } Bern 
I 1 Bonn 
I I Buenos Aires 
I I Caracas 
I I Hong Kong 
□ London 
I I Madrid 
I 1 Manila 
f I Mexico City 
} I Ottawa 
I I Paris 
I 1 Rome 
□ Tokyo 

□ SAC, New Rochelle (MRA) □ ASAC, Rapid City ("Mini") 

GREENKIL 
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ,, 
QATF JjJa WjjyrLdiL 

Retention_ For appropriate 
[ | For information □ optional XX acti°n CZl Surep, by_ 

[ | The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, □ conceal all 
sources, □ paraphrase contents. 

| | Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA- 
dated 

Remarks: 

RE CHARLOTTE AIRTEL TO BUREAU 12/4/79. 

ENCLOSEEprAI 
SUBMITTEM^Tffi 

"379 

Photographs and negatives 
JATTER. 

527'/fe 

EnU^lQ9—PHOTOS AND* ONE SET OF NEGATIVES 

m^le 44-3527 J 
fbi/doj 
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DEMONSTRATIONS SPONSORED BY 
WORKERS VIEWPOINT 'ORGANIZATION <WVO>, aka 
Commvmlst Workers, Party of North Carolina, 
GREENSBORO, N* C„ 
11/11/79 . • : -/• 
POSSIBLE CIVIL UNREST . : ; ' 

(00? CHARLOTTE) . ' ’• 

Negatives and prints of eight color photographs > 
" and 3.3 black arid white, photographs of proposed meeting area ', '; 

for procession to Communist T-Jorkers Party funeral at. - , 
Greensboro, ik C,,. 11/11/79,.. -were obtained inside Byrd’ s 
Food Market, E, Main Street, Carrboro^ N* C*, on 11/11/79, 

' , ; j These photographs include unidentifledblack -female who - 
• visited the parking area, and apparently was looking for 

individuals interested in the funeral procession. Additionally, 
a white bus bearing North Carolina license tag number HT3528 

‘ visited the staging;area,' however, no, procession developed /V'l 
■- ‘ at'this point due to lack of people, 1 v 

. . ' . The majority Of automobiles photographed visited 
<: - , the store, font to* obtain Sunday papers* ‘ > . •, . , - * . / ; 

This film has been made as an exhibit to captioned {•'/ 
file*. Information concerning the availability of this film 
is being disseminated to the CNF file and the GREENKlf. file#' 



% ~ 

^ V » 

PAGE TWO 157-9579 . - » • 

roiHT, THE .SPOKESMAN STATED ” WE APE MEfBERS OF THE ' CWP AND THE 

COMMITTEE FOR THE AVENGING OF;THE KILLINGS OF-OUR COMRADES PIN 

THE GREENSBORO }<KK'RALLY." 

APPROXIMATELY FIVE PHOTOS WERE TAKEN'. 'NO ACTS OR THREATS 
♦ * _ ^ * 

I „ v 

OF VIOLENCE WERE PERPETRATED.. . ' ' * - 

THE UNSUBS DEPARTED WITHOUT FURTHER -INCIDENT. 

BT 



director;. RBI* •.. T 

sac,. sak asipijid (I57-2204): (ruc) 

OREEHKIE . ' - 

.4 ' ':'.I2/i8^79 

.intonation lias* been.received "by the Sanr&ntonia .-*•'• - V.'.' 
Division indicating that, any -in^iyianals''-from this, area* traveled .;* 
to Greensboro, Horth‘Carolina, .during November, .1979 ,. to participate 
m‘any demonstrations or acts -of violence.- This case is-being ; " • r: 
placed in an RU'C status'' feyr San Antonio. ■ s* '4'V;- ..' V?- --4 

->’V. *' ‘ V" 
, -““"t 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED" 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED > 
DATE .bh/i'/ ■ RY\ 

2-Bureau ■' 
J)-Chario;ttfe . * 

-{^157-KEW)' ' 
; .41-44-35273? ; .. 
l-San Antonio4 * 
TE!-I:mps • ‘ ... 

SEARCHED.. 

SERIALIZED, 

.i-... :t 
h - 1 

TNDEXEp 
FILE^E 

: :.rt 
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F©-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 

FBI 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

Teletype 

Facsimile 
AIRTEL 

PRECEDENCE: 

I I Immediate 

I 1 Priority 

I I Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

□ UNCLAS 

Data 12/19/79 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (100-80266)(RUC)(SQD. 14) 

SUBJECT: GREEN KIL 
00: CHARLOTTE 

REVOLUTIONARY COMMUNIST PARTY 
DS - RCP 
00: CHICAGO 

Re WFO teletype to Bureau, dated 11/9/79, cautioned 
"GREEN KIL". 

Enclosed for the Bureau and receiving offices are 
two copies each of two inserts reflecting investigation at 
San Jose, California. 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED , 

^2v- Bureau (Enc. 4) 
Charlotte (Enc. 4) 

'3' ~ WFO (Enc. 4) 
2 -n Chicago (Enc. 4) 
2.-. San Francisco 

(1 - 100-65253) 
DEU/dlr 

SEARCHED.. 

SERIALIZED. 

JEC 2 31979 

Approved: Transmitted 
(Number) (Time) 

Pei 



Fite—Serial Charge Out 
FD-5 (Rev. 6-17-70) 

c48—16—83475-1 GPO 

File_ 
Class. 

• Q Pending 

Serial No. 

Case No. Last Serial 

| | Closed 

Description of Serial 

Date 

Date 
Charged 

_t_ 

44-3;^7-XA/1 
//?/#> 



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

JULY 1973 EDITION 

GSA FPMR (41 CFRI 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

FROM 
C, COLUMBIA (100-1796)(RUC) 

subject: 
green: 

date: 
12/17/79 

if/ ReCOtel to CE, 11/16/79. 
/ 

Enclosed for Charlotte are the original and 
five copies of an FD-302 reflecting results of interview 
with| |on 11/15/79. Same self explanatory. 

Inasmuch as no farther investigation remains 
in Columbia Division, case considered RUC. 

^-Charlotte (Encl*fw>) 
"I-Columbia n 

JWM:jap \ 
(3) 7-no 

DEe2 9 t97 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Bay roll Savings Flan 



THOMAS W. BRADSHAW, JR. 

SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION ' 

ELBERT L, PETERS, JR. 

COMMISSIONER OF MOTOR VEHICLES 

xxi ffioiax ^eljtrles 

1100 (Abeitue 
J. M. PENNY 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 

27607 
JAMES H.STAMEY 

December 133 1979 LEWIS P. WILSON 
ASST. COMMISSIONERS 

j 
i l 
j Federal Bureau Investigation 
! Federal Building 
f Winston Salem, North Carolina 27101 

Re: Raeford Milano Caudle 
521 Baity Street 
Winston Salem, North Carolina 
1962 Ford 2F42L207917 
License Plate JKD 494 

Gentlemen: 

This Division has been advised by person named in caption that the 
above described vehicle was impounded by your department with license 
plate JKD 494 attached. As of today, we have no record of license plate 
being surrendered to the Division for cancellation. 

Since his liability insurance terminated effective November 20, 1979, 
it will be necessary to surrender license plate JKD 494 to the local 
license sales office. State Highway Patrol, or by mail to this office 
for cancellation. 

Yours very truly, 

F.LBF.RT L. PETERS. JR.. COMMISSIONER 

Financial Security Unit 

bo 
b7C 
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TED STATES DEPARTMENT USTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

'"””**'* 1120 First Union National Bank Building 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28282 

December 2.8, 1979.;- 

J i u 1 

Financial Security Unit 
Division of Motor Vehicles 
1100 New Bern Avenue 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27697 

Dean 

This is in reference to your letter dated December 13 
1979, in which you request this agency to surrender North 
Carolina license plate JI<D 494. 

Please be advised that the 1962 Ford belonging to 
Raeford Milano Caudle for which this tag was issued was 
impounded by the Greensboro, North Carolina Police Department 
where it remains today. The vehicle and the license tag 
are being retained for evidentiary purposes in a felony 
investigation bv that department. I have had conversation 
with Officed ^ per your request and he has advised 
me that he would surrender the license tag in question 
immediately upon disposition of all evidence in this matter, 

Very truly yours, 

Herberx L. Monahan, Jr., 
Special Agent in Charge 

1-Addressee 
^^•Charlotte (44-35-27) 

AJP/img 

(3) ft ;rcf;c^p 

HEX? 9 1973 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

AIRTEL 
DATE: 12/27/79 

TO : SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

FROM : SAC, RICHMOND (44-1416) (P) 

n 
SUBJECT: GREjStyKILL 

Re Richmond teletype to Charlotte, 12/11/79. 

The following is being submitted to the Charlotte 
Division for information: 

On 12/19/79, Lt.l I Henry County Sheriff's 
Office, Martinsville, Virginia, advised that unknown parties had 
put posters on the courthouse at Martinsville, Va. These posters 
were put up during the late evening hours, possibly during 
11/23/79 or 11/24/79. One poster entitled "Celebrate the 
Founding of the Communist Workers Party" with notations for date, 
time and place inscribed on the poster; with the notation "Read 
the Workers Viewpoint Newspaper! Come Celebrate the Founding of 
the Communist Party, USA! GPO Box 2256, New York, New York 
10001". The next poster was entitled "They Died Fighting for 
Justice Rather Than Live as Slaves! Take Up the Calls of the 
C.W.P. 5! Turn the Country Upside Down to Beat Back the Renewed 
Wave of Attacks from KKK, Nazis, the Capitalist Class, and their 
FBI". On this poster were five photographs of the-victims in 
captioned matter, and at the bottom of this poster was the 
following: "Memorial Fund for Five C.W.P. Martyrs, Post Office 
Box (first two digits obliterated) 344, Greensboro, N.C. 27420, 
phone 919/275-6589. Join the Committee to Avenge the Murder of 
the Communist Workers Party (WVO) 5". Also placed in a block 
form were 11 telephone numbers in 11 cities throughout the U.S. 
These cities and telephone numbers set out in four separate 
divisions under the following headings: 

FBI — CHARLOTTE- 



RH 44-1416 

"East: Pittsburgh (412) 461-1782 
Boston (617) 445-3658 
New York (212) 233-0988 
Philadelphia (215) 848-8565 
Washington, D.C. (202) 562-0108 

West: Los Angeles (213) 748-7741 
Bay Area (415)-' 533-8795 
Hawaii (808) 259-5730 

North: Detroit (313) 834-9636 
Chicago (312) 935-6350 

South: Houston (713) 643-3547" 

Lt.|_J further stated that on 12/16/79. at 
approximately 12:30 Tn the morning,! 

I ~l was rth.qgryfld on the Sewer Plant Road in 
Henry County, Virginia, was with a white male and ala 
model Toyota vehicle bearing Virginia license KFK-924. 
observed by Deputy! 
DMV inquiry reveals' that this vefi ic.. 

]on sight. 

re was 
who knows 
e and license registered to 

wife ij^ and 
]at Martinsville, V 

available to Danville, Va., Case.Agent as to why 
meeting! ~ at that time and at that locationt 

is a |_|at the 
irginia. Information is not 

would be 

Richmond is not setting forth any specific leads re the 
aforementioned telephone niimhers. Further, Richmond not 
contemplating interview of I I unless requested by the 
Charlotte Division or unless Richmond receives information that 
would deem interview of I to be appropriate re captioned 
matter. Richmond maintaining xeroxed copies of posters, but will 
be forwarded to Charlotte Division upon request. 



RH 44-1416 

Lt. also provided 10 black and white 
photographs ot persons present at Teamsters Union meeting at 
Collinsville, Virginia, on 12/10/79. However, in view of the 
fact that there were two meetings held on 11/10/79, the phota 
not discern at which meeting these persons were present. a| 

|source was contacted, viewed these photos and was aoT 
partially identify the Budd employees present at these two 
meetings. These photos being maintained by Danville RA to be 
shown to Greensboro RA upon request. 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

AIRTEL 
DATE: 12/27/79 

TO 

FROM 

: SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

: SAC, RICHMOND (44-1416) (P) 

SUBJECT: GREENKILI. 
/. 

Re charlotte airtel to Richmond dated 12/7/79, and 
Charlotte report dated 12/10/79. 

Enclosed for the Charlotte Division are the original and 
one copy each of the following investigative inserts: one insert 
pertaining to vehicls nnmher 24 and one insert pertaining to 
unlisted number for Also enclosed for the 
Charlotte Division are tne original ana one copy .each of FD-3Q2S 
r^fl anti nn int’prvipws wit-hf 1 emploveesf 

] and 
who were present at captioned incident atr 

Greensboro, N.C., on 11/3/79. Also enclosed for Charlotte 
Division are the original and one copy of an FD-302 reflecting 
interview with I 

1 tne original—a 
our uti t-h 1_ 

nn rmp> r>rm\/ nr KU-iuy_rene 

1 and the original and one copy 
reflecting interview withl 

Rnr 1-hP further information of the Charlotte Division, 

J Source advised that he 
would continue to aid and assist the fbt concerning captioned 
matter. Source advised that he would be| 

r 

As 12/17/79. source is employed at 

^ Charlotte (Enc.-18 
t'2 - Richmond 
HWW/aka 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

/ 

<4> 

AIL INFORMATION CONTAINED. 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
DATE »//.#— 

INDEXED^ 
SERIAUZftpk. 

JAN 2 1S80 

be 
b7C 



RH 44-1416 

On 12/19/79, Lt. I Henry County Sheriff's 
Office, Martinsville, Va. . advised SAl |Danville, 
Va., RA, that the Henry County Sheriff's Office has in their 
possession photographs taken at Teamster's Union meeting at 
Collinsville, Va., on 11/10/79. These photos will be viewed for 
potential use re captioned matter and copies will be retained by 
Danville RA and thereafter shown to representatives of 
Greensboro, N.C., RA for use in‘ captioned matter. 

LEADS: 

RICHMOND DIVISION 

AT DANVILLE, VA. 

Investigation continuing. 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 
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•UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT QE JUSTICE 11-13-79/mah 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG1H)N 
«-IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537 

Use of the following FBI record, NUMBER 96 454 E , Is REGULATED BY LAW. It Is furnished FOR 

OFFICIAL USE ONLY and should ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. When further explanation of arrest charge or 

disposition is needed, communicate directly with the agency that contributed the fingerprints. 

COMTMMJTO* Of 
RNGERPXINTS NAME AND NUMEEft ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION 

PD 

Winston-Salem 
NC 

Raeford Milano 
Caudle 
38549 

9-29-59 DC strt 

PD 

Greensboro NC 
Rayford Milano 
Caudle 
63303 

8-2-64 A with deadly 
weapon (serious 
injury) 

SO 
Miami FL 

Rayford Milano 
Caudle ... 
82452 ALL INFO 

HEREIN II 

DATE*/ 

9-5-64 

NATION Cl 

; UNCLASSi 

yht -BY 

DC 

IfAINEQ 

PIED 

SOaHtZifiJ- /uJ 

rel bond re¬ 
turnable to 
Justice of 
the Peace 
Dist #1 Dade 
Co FL 

4 mos Consol Rec Sec 
Pr Dept 
Raleigh NC 

/ 

Melande Raford 
Caudle 
182 878 

' / 

9-23-65 Assault with 
deadly weapon 

PD 

Phila PA 
Caudle Raeford 
Milno 
400594 

10-31-66 CCDW 

j 

PD 

Phila PA 
Raeford Milano 
Caudle 
400 594 

12-9-67 contempt of crt - 

PD 

Phil-a PA 
Raeford Milano 
Caudle 
400594 

5-13-68 resist arrest 
DC 

L * 

PD 

Phila PA 
Raeford Milano 
Caudle 
400594 

2-10-69 DC 

PD 

Winston-Salem 
NC 

Rayford Milano 
Caudle 
38549 

1-12-72 ?oss of Marij No probable 
cause 2-22-72 

PD RAYFORD MILANO CONS TO MURDER ' kl-3. 
GREENSBORO CAUDEE * 

... „ 

$WT£ 

^Sk3 

v 

.. / 

DEC 3 0 1979 
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RUFUS L. EDMISTEN 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

* North Carolina 

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

P. O. BOX 29S00 

3320 OLD GARNER RD. 

RALEIGH 27626 

November 29, 1979 

HAYWOOD R. STARLING 
DIRECTOR 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 11262 
Washington, DC 20537 

Attention: Identification Division 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS.UNCLASSIFIED ,. 
DATE_tAV_BY4l%4^ 

Re: Caudle, Eaeford Milano 
FBI# 96 454 E 

Dear Sir: 

phKr'l<1 

Enclosed please find one copy of an FBI record sheet on the above namec} 
subject. Be advised that the last entry on the FBI record sheet does not 
reflect a NC SID number. The correct NC SID number is NC2067954. 

In lieu of this situation, it is requested that this correction be made 
and a copy of the corrected FBI record sheet be sent to this Bureau and 
the Police Department, Greensboro, North Carolina. 

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Haywood R. Starling 

JfCr? -mk 

Identification SecfeironNEr^^l-_-^0£XEDl 
SERIAL'’r0 /}<-' rri ^ 

be •> 
b7C 'I 

■ I 
Enclosure l 
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y u^iTgg §mm dspastmsnt ©p juries 
«ss£al mzms c? !Nyssr<@ATic?4A 
w IBENYlFISATtOfJ DIVISION W 

WASKIHfiTOS, D. 0. «58InAI. 
Revised record 

A 9 

131TDB 12-28-79 

n«»rm* H?*S?v ** r0C°rd' M0MBER ^ 454 E /fPitGal^Jf SMuM. U is furnished FOR 
OFFICiAL UsE ONLY end should OHLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. When further expWion of errest charge or 

opposition is needed, communicate directly with the ogency that contributed the fingerprints. 

PC 

coNrrtsvroa of 
RNCEFPSINTS name and numsek AP.nESTED oa 

RSCkIVEB 

PD 

Winston-Salem 
NC 

\ 

Raeford Milano 9-29-59 
caudle/ ^~ 
38549 ^ 

PD 

Greensboro NC 
Rayford Milano 
Caudle 
63303 

8-2-64 

i 

SO 

Miami FL 
Rayford Milano 
Caudle 
82452 * 

9-5-64 

Consol Rec Sec 
Pr Dept 
Raleigh NC 

Melande Raford 
Caudle / 
182 878 / 

9-23-65 

PD 

Phila PA 
CaudleRaeford 
Mil noJj) 
4-0059/1/ 

10-31-66 

PD 

Phila PA 
Raeford Milano 
Caudle• 
400 594 

12-S-S7 ; 

PD 

Phila PA 
Raeford Milano 
Caudle 
400594 

5-13-68 i 

[ 

PD 

Phila PA 
Raeford Mila/io 
Caudle / 
400594 / 

2-10-69 [ 

PD 1 

Winston-Salem < 
NC * 

Rayf ord M1 ano 
Daudle 
38549 Hi/ 

1-12-72 F 

PD 

GREENSBORO 
NC 

< 

RAYFORD MILANO 
CAUDLE 
nSL3 

3ID NC2067S5A 

11-M-7R 

CHARGE D*$K>amOH 

Istrt 

>CDW 

:ontempt of ert 

’Kti INFORMATION 
HEREIN IS UNCLAS 

rel bond re¬ 
turnable to 
Justice of 
the Peace 
Dist #1 Dade 
Co FL 

4 mos 

’Bate JJh by^ 

lONTAIN 
SIFIED 

No probable 
cause 2-22-72 

CONS J&JWR&E-R ^ 
ErX.-r, ~ is :npv&_ 
lsEHiAU4i.il _^Tp^o 

JM 2! 1980 
b6 
b7C 



umm® states mmmmm. of justice 
I2&S8M 3UPJAU OP f?4VgS?f@A?iOM| 

■ IDEiiTIFiOArtOii DIVfSIOH ^ 
WASKIS6T0H, 3, 0 = 2053? , u 

Revised** teco^a 
139IDB 12-2& yn 

Use of the fallowing FBI record, HUMBER 4o4 E ^ js R£Gt^|§j\%) ^P;L^l^^isturnished FOR 

OFFICIAL USE ONLY and should ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. When further explanation of arrest charge or 

disposition is needed, communicate directly with the agency that contributed the fingerprints. 
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(Rev. 5-22-78) 

FBI 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

Teletype 

Facsimile 

577811 
99532 

PRECEDENCE: 

Immediate 

I I Priority 

I I Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

jg] UNCLAS 

Date 1/4/80 

Ml INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 

DATE. '»/ BY- 

FM CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

TO DIRECTOR (44-81521) IMMEDIATE 

BT 

UNCLAS 

GREENKILi 

RE CHARLOTTE TELCALL TO FBI HEADQUARTERS, CIVIL RIGHTS 

SECTION AND FBI LABORATORY,- ON JANUARY 3, 1980. 

ARRANGEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE WITH TV NEWS MEDIA PERSONNEL WHO 

COVERED THE SHOOTING INCIDENT AT EVERETT AND CARVER STREETS, 

GREENSBORO, NC, ON NOVEMBER 3, 1979, TO TRAVEL TO THE FBI 

LABORATORY ON JANUARY 7 AND 9, 1980, TO PRODUCE THE ORIGINAL TAPES 

FILMED BY THEIR CREWS SO THEY CAN BE COPIED BY THE VIDEO AND 

SOUND SECTION OF THE FBI LABORATORY. 

ON JANUARY 7, 1979, THE FOLLOWING TV NEWS MEDIA PERSONNEL 

WILL BE AT FBI HQ, WASHINGTON, D.C. - FBI LABORATORY WITH ORIGINAL 

TAPES: 

CHANNEL 8 - ABC AFFILIATE, HIGH POINT NC t_ _ 
' 3L5.S 7 

TJB:let 

v; i 1 L X 

APV&isj mETYr 

Approved Transmitted M3 mjMi 
(Number) (Time) 



F^)-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

I I Teletype 

I I Facsimile 

□- 

PRECEDENCE: 

I | Immediate 

I | Priority 

I I Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

□ UNCLAS 

PAGE TWO CE 44-3527 UNCLAS 

NEWSCASTER; AND TV CAMERAMAN. □ 

_(will HAVE CUSTODY OF THE VISUAL TAPES FILMED BY CHANNEL 

8 ON NOVEMBER 3, 1979. 

CHANNEL 2 - CBS AFFILIATE, GREENSBORO, NC, I 

CAMERAMAN. WILL BRING ORIGINAL FILMS AND VIDEO 

TAPES FILMED BY HIM ON NOVEMBER 3, 1979. CHANNEL 2 IS ALSO 

SENDING UP ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL FOR POSSIBLE INTERVIEW WITH 

BUREAU OFFICIALS AND LABORATORY OFFICIALS RE FBI INVESTIGATION 

IN THIS MATTER. 

CHANNEL 12 - NCB AFFILIATE, WINSTON-SALEM, NC, 

I CAMERAMAN. I bllLL HAVE WITH HIM ORIGINAL 

FILMS TAKEN BY HIM ON NOVEMBER 3, 1979. 

CAMERAMAN 

IS THE 

ON JANUARY 9, 1980, REPRESENTATIVES OF CHANNEL 11, ABC 

AFFILIATE, DURHAM, NC, WILL COME TO THE FBI LABORATORY: 

NEWSCASTER, AND CAMERAMAN, 

t-JILL HAVE WITH HIM ORIGINAL VIDEO TAPE OF INCIDENT 
, ' / 

BEING RECORDED AT EVERETT AND CARVER STREET ON NOVEMBER/3 / 

1979. 

ALL OF THE ABOVE TV NEWS REPRESENTATIVES HAVE REQUESTED 

Approved: .Transmitted 
(Number) (Time) 



PD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 

TRANSMIT VIA: 

I I Teletype 

I I Facsimile 

□- 

PAGE THREE CE 44-3527 UNCLAS 

AN INTERVIEW WITH AN FBI OFFICIAL OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS SECTION 

OR OTHER FBI OFFICIAL WHO COULD BE INTERVIEWED RELATIVE TO THE 

PRIORITY OF THE INVESTIGATION ASSIGNED BY FBI HQ FOR GREENKIL. 

INTERVIEW WOULD BE LIMITED TO GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE FBI'S 

JURISDICTION, AND ALSO OF THE PRIORITIES OF THE INVESTIGATION; 

AND IT IS NOT EXPECTED ANY QUESTIONS OF SUBSTANCE REGARDING 

EVIDENTIARY NATURE WILL BE ASKED BY REPORTERS. 

REPORTERS HAVE ALSO REQUESTED OPPORTUNITY TO INTERVIEW 

REPRESENTATIVE OF FBI LABORATORY FOR A GENERAL DISCUSSION OF THE 

NATURE OF EXAMINATIONS TO BE CONDUCTED AND AGAIN, NO SUBSTANCE 

OF THE INTERVIEW WILL GO INTO THAT AREA WHICH COULD BE CONSIDERED 

EVIDENTIARY NATURE. BASICALLY, THESE REPORTERS ARE INTERESTED IN 

A "SHOW AND TELL" TYPE INTERVIEW AS VERY LITTLE IS KNOWN ABOUT 

THE FBI'S CAPABILITY IN THE LABORATORY, PARTICULARLY IN AUDIO AND 

SOUND ANALYSIS. 

FBI HQ REQUESTED TO TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION REQUESTS OF 

THESE TV NEWS MEDIA PERSONNEL FROM THE GREENSBORO, WINSTON-SALEM, 

HIGH POINT, AND DURHAM AREAS AND IF DEEMED APPROPRIATE., HAVE 

APPROPRIATE BUREAU OFFICIALS AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW ON JANUARY 7 

AND 9, 1980. 

FBI 

PRECEDENCE: 

I | Immediate 

I | Priority 

I | Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

□ UNCLAS 

Date_ 

.Approved: Transmitted Per 
(Number) (Time) 



□ □ □ 

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-78) 

FBI 

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: 

Teletype □ Immediate 

Facsimile □ Priority 

--□ Routine 

CLASSIFICATION: 

□ TOP SECRET 

□ SECRET 

□ CONFIDENTIAL 

□ UNCLAS E F T 0 

□ UNCLAS 

Date_| 

PAGE FOUR CE 44-3527 UNCLAS 

ALSO, ACCOMPANYING THE TV NEWS MEDIA PERSONNEL WILL BE 

SA | |GREENSBORO RA, WHO IS COORDINATING FBI 

LABORATORY EFFORTS WITH THE STATE INVESTIGATORS, PROSECUTORS, 

AND NEWS PEOPLE COMING TO WASHINGTON, D.C. STATE PROSECUTOR 

JIM COMAN AND RICK GREESON, DISTRICT ATTORNEY’S OFFICE, 

GREENSBORO, NC, WILL ALSO BE ARRIVING AT WASHINGTON, D.C. AND 

FBI HEADQUARTERS ON JANUARY 7, 1979, TO DISCUSS WITH FBI 

LABORATORY PERSONNEL: SPECIAL PROJECTS, ENGINEERING, AND 

OTHER RELATED LABORATORY SECTIONS, THE CAPABILITIES OF OUR 

LABORATORY TO ASSIST THEM IN THEIR PROSECUTION AND TO DEVELOP 

A MUTUAL UNDERSTANDING OF WHAT THE FBI LABORATORY CAN AFFORD 

THE STATE PROSECUTORS AND WHAT THE STATE PROSECUTORS ARE LOOKING 

TO PRESENT IN THE FORM OF EXPERT TESTIMONIES AND PHYSICAL 

EVIDENCE. 

UACB, SA| | WILL TRAVEL TO FBI HQ ON JANUARY 7, 

1979, TO COORDINATE THE INTRODUCTION TO FBI LABORATORY FROM 

TV NEWS MEDIA AND TO COORDINATE THE MEETINGS OF STATE DISTRICT 

ATTORNEYS AND INVESTIGATOR PERSONNEL WITH FBI HQ AND FBI 

LABORATORY. 

BT 

Approved: Transmitted 
(Number) (Time) 

Per 



1X20 First Union National'Bank Building 
Charlotte, North Carolina 

January 4, 1980 

W-W, Channel 2 
Greensboro, North Carolina 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS,UNCLASSIFIED . 

Thlg -will confirm yout conversations with Special 
Agent I ton January 3 and 4, 1980, at 
Greensboro, North Carolina* 

As you are aware, the FBI Laboratory at Washington, 
D.C., is examining the television video film recorded by 
various representatives^ of the news media of the shooting ; 
incident which occurred November 3, 1979, at Everitt and 
Carver Streets, Greensboro, North Carolina. ' - • 

As a result of initial examinations, of copies of 
W video tape which you were kind enough to furnish, the 
technicians at the FBI Laboratory, in order to conduct^ the x . 
best possible examination* have advised us that the original 
W tapes recorded on November 3, 1979,. would be necessary 
for tho.. limited purpose of mating a first generation video . . ; 
and sound recording* ' . . - . • 

In order to facilitate this, arrangements have 
been made by the FBI at Greensboro, North Carolina, for 
your travel to Washing ton. D* C*, on January 7, ^ 1980, ^ accompanied 
byl | the cameraman who filmed this incident* 
the original video tape will remain in your custody except 
for the limited period in which the actual first generation 
tapes are being produced and of course, I I end yourself 
are welcome to be with bur agents who will be conducting 
these examinations* Xhe original tape will be immediately 
returned to you and will remain in your possession upon your 
return to Greensboro* North Carolina* oh the evening of 
January 7, 1980* • - 

'&:j'Strlotte (44'3527) .. ,^=«^ 
:(3) •* . -'/ ' . . 

K-l — 

_:_n_ 

* ” \ * ** 
9 % — 

* f 1 f 1 J9 r 



_of our Greensboro 
ide all travel arrangements. necessary 

Special Agent. 
Office of fciaEBI has 
for you and|_ . 
Regional Airport on the morning of January 7* 
approximately 6 $30 AM* 

made „ . . 
] and vri.ll meet with you at the Greensboro 

1980j at ^ 

'He deeply Appreciate your cooperation in this matter 
and at any time if you need additional information* please 
contact the Greensboro Office* 

b 6 
blC 



i/8/ao DIRECTOR, FBI 
. ATTN? VOUCHER AND PAYROLL SECTOR 

sac* charlotte (88-215) 

RENTAL OF PANASONIC VIDEO CASSETTE 
RECORDER, GREENSBORO, N. CL, 
N07EMBEE, 1979 1 

DUPLICATION OF VIDEOCASSETTES 
BY MMV, GREENSBORO* H* C* 

Enclosed herewith are two hills submitted for 
payment* 

The expenses were incurred In connection with 
GREENKIL case (Charlotte file 44-3527* Bureau File 
44-81521)* This investigation of the hillings of five 
individuals ejxll/3/79« in Greensboro* $* GL * ■ necessitated' 
both the rental of equipment and the evidentiary duplication 
of several cormereial television video tapes. These 
expenditures were essential for the proper and timely 
investigation of these, hillings,? 

3 - Bureau (Ends* 2) ■ . , 

®- -—agpfrv ,u iw^srsS 
fsr*^> sssESSS 



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum, 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

to : SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

from v: SAC, MIAMI (100-18598) (RUC) 

date: 1/8/80 

subject: GREEffclL 
(00; CHARLOTTE) 

g 

' Re Charlotte teletype to the Bureau dated 11/6/79. 

On 11/6/79, Sergeantl ~l Dade County 
Public Safety Department, and Investigatorl \ Miami 
Police Department, Miami, Florida, were advised of captioned 
matter and were requested to furnish all pertinent intelligence 
information to the Miami FBI Office. 

Miami sources were also contacted periodically concerning 
this matter with negative results. 

2/- Charlotte 
1 - Miami 

QRK/jky 
(3) 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAIN!} 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED . , 
PATE-j/g/A^BYi&sfe^ 



# 1-126 (Rev. (1-9-72) 

V’‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
, ; - . Ms Washington, d. c. 20537 

V 
Date June 24, ..1982_ 

TO: SAC 
Greensboro, North Carolina 

An identificaticm record was previously 
furnished to your Division on 12-27-79 . 
I'f the record previously received was 
filed,-the enclosed copy should be sub¬ 
stituted in its place. 

• /% / Attached hereto is a copy of that 
record with one or more entries 
stamped "deleted" which indicates 
the fingerprints that support the 
arrest data have been expunged 
from the Identification Division 
files and returned to the sub¬ 
mitting agency. 

(U Attached hereto is a copy of that 
revised record with specific 
charge (s) deleted as requested 
by the submitting agency. 

Enclosure 
.-iRCHED — INDEXED. . 

SERIALIZED FIIFD 

Jill 

1 
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MASTER •• , 
is! (Rev/T-lS-T^ f 

MASTER 
JUL i 9 19S2. 

m\m> STATES DIPA8TMSN? OF -JUST5CS' 
FSJgaXi BUREAU Or INVESTIGATION 

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 

5 ■ * WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537 

Use of the following FBI record, HUMBER 767 906 D ", is REGULATED BY LAW. It isfurnished FOR 

OFFICIAL USE OHLY and sbe«id ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. When farther explanation of arrest charge or 

" disposition is needed, communicate directly with the agency that contributed the fingerprints. 
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F202RAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION C. . * *; 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20537 ' *; ■ 

The following FBI'record, NUMBER 767 906 ^ , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
Information shown on this Identification Record represents dqta'furnrshed FBI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE 
DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE OR DISPOSITION IS DESIRED, 
COMMUNICATE WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS. 

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER 

ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION 

ED 

Winston-Salem 
m 

PD 
GREENSBORO 

'NE¬ 

ED 
Greensboro NC 

Roland Wayne 
Wood 
38430 
SID NC27359A 

ROLAND WAYNE 
WOOD 
WSB 
SID NC27359A * 

Roland Wayne 

Wood 
99552 

SID NC 27359A 

6-29-76 Rec Stln Goods 

11-4-7"] 

12-17-79 

4 MURDER & 
CONS MURDER 

Murder 

"SUBJECT'S CRIMINAL HISTORY 
i RECORDED. IN NCIC CCH FILE." 

ayiHG^FRXLTT AND KEMTIS) LATA : 

HAVE 222?f EXPUK32D F 
: RECORD EITHER AT THT 

OF THE COOTPIBUIC?, 

TO A CCU?7 03T2S, OR 
OF RON3EPIOUS NATURE 
ANY COPY OF THIS R£C 
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVE 

BS DESTROYED. a 

■oa TILTS' 
REQUEST 
'.EFPORSS ' 

(BECAUSE 
OFARRES2. 

RD 
SHOULD 

i v 



_ units 

\ f 
Revised recoVa \ 

•sTAtss mmm&zw m juries 
'PS&m&L BU32AM OF iftV^rK&Tlj^ 

fBEfm?!C&TtCH DIVJ$J3'1 
WASKliJSTOK, 3. 0. 2052T . o1J T 1-3 80 

Use of ^I^r0wini'^?rlSrdpRUMBHR 767 906 D , is REGULATED BY LAY/. It is furnished FOR 
OFFICIAL USE ONLY and should ONLY BE USED FOR PURPOSE REQUESTED. When further explanation of arrest charge or 
disposition is needed, communicate directly with the cgency that contributed the fingerprints. 



Greensboro Chamber of Commerce 
Po9t Office Box 3246. 217 North Greene Street. Greensboro, North Carolina 27402. Telephone 919 275-8675 

November .23, 1979 

Mr. H. L. Monohan 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
1120 Jefferson Standard Life 
Insurance Building 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 

Dear Mr. Monohan: 

Thank you for the contribution you made to maintain peace 
in Greensboro. It was through your efforts and the efforts 
of the other law enforcement agencies involved that brought 
us through this tense period without further violence. 

The enclosed resolution, adopted by the Greensboro Chamber 
of Commerce Board of Directors at its November 15 meeting, 
is an expression of the business community's appreciation 
of your efforts in maintaining peace in our community 
following the tragic events of November 3. 

Sincerely, 

- 

P. David Brown 
President 

Enclosure 
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED. 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED / 
Pjffl- iif.ipf. 

4 if- 
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Greensboro Chamber of Commerce 
Post Office Box 3246. 217 North Greene Street. Greensboro, North Carolina 27402. Telephone 919 275-8875 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Chamber of Commerce represents 
2,000 business and civic leaders concerned with the protection 
of human rights in the community; and 

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Chamber of Commerce is concerned 
about the safety and the rights of all citizens; and 

WHEREAS, events of the past week and a peaceful funeral 
march transpired without further violence or injury to anyone; 

Now, therefore, be it resolved that the Board of Directors 
of the Greensboro Chamber of Commerce commends highly the efforts 
of the Greensboro City officials, Greensboro Police Department, 
Guilford County Sheriff's Department, North Carolina National 
Guard, North Carolina State Highway Patrol, the State Bureau of 
Investigation, the Federal Bureau of Investigation, citizens and 
community leaders for their efforts in maintaining peace and 
ensuring the safety of all citizens during this tense period in 
our community. 

Adopted this 15th day of November, 1979. 

President 



SACy CHARLOTTE (88t16159> <C) 1/10/80 

UFAP-MEJRDER <A) 1 . /' •. 
(00: Charlotte) 

■ ? Review of subject filarevedlsall investigation 
couple ted and Federal process, has been dismissed*v It is / 
recommended this matter be placed in a closed status. 

CE 88-16159-1A1 is a McHargue Guns and Coins Company 
receipt for 2 r; 40 round clips at $25.00 each in the riajne'pfs- -••• 
_which was removed from the person of I ~|at the ■ 
time of his arrest by t the Chicago iOiyisioh.‘ ThiS HiA i^y he ^.,r - .= 

uof value iii the 6REENKIL Investigatidn £CB 44*3527) and \\$ 
therefore should be placed in that file* , ^ \ ’ ? 

.' A .. CC0; Hake CE 88-16159-lAl a lA esdiibit in CE 44*3527: 
. v^,' w , * ,, 

m 

(% - Charlotte (1-88-16159) 
0-44-3527) 

ZTL/jmg • ■ ■- 
■VY-M 

,^V-3sa7- 

SEARCHED -INDEXED €H 
SEF.!AteE5<2iCrfjLED 

• /’ "JANic 
' ‘ fSi — CH.ARLQTTS 



DATE: 

REPLY TO 
ATTN OF: 

1/17/80 

l^ED STATES GOVERNMENT 

memorandum 

TO: 

SAC, ALBUQUERQUE (44-1778) (RUC) 

GREENKIL 

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

Re Albuquerque teletype to Director and Charlotte 

dated 11/8/79. 

Albuquerque sources have furnished no information 
regarding possible travel to Greensboro, North Carolina, by 
representatives of the Workers Viewpoint Organization, Klu Klux 

Klan, or the American Nazi Party. 

' In the event such information should come to their 
attention, these sources have advised that they will immediately 

notify the FBI, Albuquerque Office. 

No further action is being taken in this matter at 
Albuquerque; therefore, it is being placed in an RUC'd status. 

(^Charlotte 
1-Albuquerque 

SWJ/sdv 

(3) ’ 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED,, '1 

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED , A 
date——b 

_ <:xsd ____ 

JAN 2.i 1980 
be 
b7C 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

(REV. 7-76) 

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 

5010-112 



FD-263 (Rev. 7-15-75) / f 'K 

Si 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

\ 

be 
b7C 

REPORTING OFFICE 

CHARLOTTE 

OFFICE OF ORIGIN 

CHARLOTTE 

DATE 

1/22/80 

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

1/11/80 - 1/17/80 
TITLE OF CASE / 

GREENKIL 1 

REPOR 

SA 

T MADE BY TYPED BY 

let 
CHARACTER OF CASE 

CIVIL RIGHTS (A) 

REFERENCES; 

Charlotte report of SA 
Bureau airtel to Charlotte, .1/8/80. 

12/10/79. 

-P- 

ADMINIS TRATIVE: 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED / 
DATE jd±]n RYs^tLZ; ■ 

This report is limited to the investigation conducted 
in response to the letter received from the Civil Rights Division, 
U.S. Department of Justice, transmitted by airtel from the Bureau, 
dated 1/8/80. A report.providing additional facts relating to 
the 11/3/79, incident will be promptly submitted. 

All individuals interviewed were advised that this 
investigation was being conducted at the request of the UoS. 
Department of Justice. 

A* 
COVER PAGE 

c43—16—83489-1 cpo 



FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-S9) 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Copy to: 1 “ USA, Greensboro, N. C, 

Report of: sa|_ 
Dote: 1/22/80 

Field Office File #: CE 44-3527 

Office: - CHARLOTTE 

Bureau File #: 44—81521 

ET AL 

Character: CIVIL RIGHTS 

Synopsis: 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED / , 
BATE—upjd.— 

Captainl I Greensboro Police 
Department, commander on scene 11/3/79, advised immediate area 
of shooting sealed but interstate traffic not affected. Area 
is residential project, not commercial. A cleaners and a 
laundromat were only businesses within sealed area. Businesses 
not closed by incident but access not permitted until 4 p.m. on 
11/3/79. Businesses are privately owned independents and 
not directly involved with interstate commerce. U.S. mail 
to be picked up from mailbox at Everitt and Carver and mail 
to be delivered in Morningside Project were delayed on 11/3/79, 
from 11:30 a.m. until 4 p.m. WXII television, Winston-Salem, 
N.C., affiliated with National Broadcasting Company (NBC) and 
owned by Multi-Media Corporation of Cincinnati, Ohio, and 
Greenville, S.C. Station televises into Virginia. Station 
suffered $2,000 damages to its vehicle and loss of employee for 
four or five days because of gun shoots at incident. United 
Parcel Service had no deliveries affected. Duke Transit Company 
did not cease operation in area but re-routed buses. 

DETAILS: 

This report contains the results of a limited 
investigation requested by the Civil Rights Division (CRD), United 
States Department of Justice, through a letter to the FBI 
transmitted by FBI communication.dated January 8, 1980. This 
GRD letter requested investigation to determine any effect the 
11/3/79 incident in Greensboro, N.C., had on interstate commerce 
and Federal functions in the area. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents 

are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

☆ U.S.GPO:1975-0-575-841 



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

TO : SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) 

• SAC, NORFOLK (100-7518) (RUC) 

date: i/i7/8 o 

subject: DEMONSTRATION SPONSORED BY 
WORKERS VIEWPOINT ORGAN IZ AT I£>N^ aka 
Communist Workers Party j>f"North Carolina, 
Greensboro, North Carolina/ 
11/11/79 
POSSIBLE CIVIL UNREST 
"GREENKIL" 

Re Norfolk teletype to Bureau, 11/9/79. 

For information of Charlotte, Norfolk has developed 
no additional information regarding captioned matter and 
is considering this case RUC. 

^INFORMATION CONTAINED. 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED/ 
DATE— 

Charlotte 
1- Norfolk 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



SAC, CHARLOTTE (100-12217) (P) 1/17/30 

F 
INVISIBLE EMPIRE, ;ubnM 
mzoms of the hu elus ELA3, HcKElN IS UNCLASSIFIED 
aOBSB CAEDLISA REALM ‘DATE Jh/lJ> RY^'T' 
BQHSSTIC SECURITY - • ,. fH f h- 

(00:' CHARLOTTE) 
' CECLAssfFnrMV, -- 

ON,,A **”»'*'*'*#?*. 
i -.* -■ - T*. , ‘ ' *-r 

—.—-On 1/16/SO, Sherixfl_J and Detective 
_ _|Lincoln County, XI „ Sheriff’s- Office, 

aincolnton, H. G., furnished the follof??,nE infoxjaation.: 
_Lil___At. apngQ^jteafcclv 8 :AQ P. -M» on 1 /X5/80> | 
---- ---L telephone muster 
_ | who is employed; I at. the department of 

Corrections, Lincoln Counter UaIlu, way artling- home on Pidge 
Bead. He observed an aadiindata! running ■ across the yard of . 
the residence^at 1_land entering the passenger’ - 
side of a vehicle. He also observed a burning cross on, the V 
yard at \.*'S • "H 

|_ reedgnised the. IndivldunT x&u*. f-rorn 
I this httT-niag cross ana entered the vehicle ss|___[\ . 
L_h?ho had Been'an inmate, ah t&e Lincolh Gotinty Unit,. 
Llorth Carolina Department of Corrections. . 

pursued the' vehicle which hfcered and 

from the residence of .the victim, the. yo.hicls was'a topped fey * 
Lincoln County Sheriff* © Officers and.Lincoln ton, Police ----- 
Officers*-,-.,The driver of the vehicle;was “determined to fep • - '-hn 
VTT?a.TT tvi? nvTngxii, The passenger,, as stated above,. Was[ 

2 — 100-12217 v 
'2 ~ 1O0-12212 
~2>s4A-3527^: 

CBUirep' - 
m 

■ • ■ ‘ " I SEARCHED^: 1 IWDFXFn . ,<*— 
I SERIALIZED 2VUF1leq ~\j ~ 

JAM 18 19§Q - 



€£100-12217 

- 1 . i; jwas wearing a ,44 caliber, black powdsr,. V 
frms » single-action pis tol in a skotilder hols ter , This 

pistol was fully loaded, 

• ./ v ' Also AhCated itt the car was a sawed-orf 16-gSti«e 
• SAotgtm'Snd a .22 ealioer rifle, together with literature; of ' 

£h$ Communist farfcy and Ik £!«&xtidn. '• '-/ *: ■ .V 

mis, agj I address! 
charged with possessil 

L who- i “white 
* was' 

\ barged ^wlth^ossesslfea 61 A xirearm within five years of / 
f Relation o£ Hort;h Carolina General 

Statute 74 ,41 Vi 7 am* .With Burning h cross on of 

■ <?£. ilorth Garoliha Geherfl^lfaiute 14-12.12. - a 

■ JA- " ‘P® :4^/^cteged'^’ 
mth axding ancl apettln^ | ~~j ^ f’ha ^oss-burnX*>g in thht 
Sl f5ove ?he transporting_to and from -the scene he drove the vehicle transporting to and from/the scene 

-. at the - crime, * . _ • L—-1 • 

• * -th rti aV-fl5eJ?a^ careless and reoltles's driving, . 
- a violation.of XfertJi Ca'ralina General. -Statute:-20-*l$8a>-' ';.. _* . :. 

- ■•_ ;•_■ She weapons recovered,from the vehicle were described ■ • 
. as xolxowsi ,' - ;• ■ • 

' -Stevens 16-gauge single-barrel shotgun. 
../ ■'■:•• * harrel"sawed .off to :a length of IS 3/4 inches. ' • •' 

„ . *-.v. So.serial'atazhar; -v*- • . -;•%- • , - .7- - 

‘ -: •' Glehfield',.22 caliber/ se:ml~&ut0mat:le;rifidvv"- ""• ’**''’- • :.>- 
■ '■'*■:,■ ■ serial.,number'2340S753.V ":■ ‘ .*'*■ •>-.- /•' •; ' •.■■ .-; -i-„ . 7-k,.,: 

- ^ v t,-r I ~ yv . 
m described:as a haw Arms, EiteMicId, Get? Jersey, single-action 
perenssidn-type revolver tnlly loaded, serial nnaiber 154062'," :/\' 

vehicle -on l/S/SCh^ ^pers,sio^hg t^at he had .purchased tMs 







UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

to : SAC, CHARLOTTE (100-12217) (P) 

from : SA 

date: 1/17/80 

CO0ENTIAL 

b6 
b7C 

subject: INVISIBLE EMPIRE, 
KNIGHTS OF THE KU KLUX KLAN, 
NORTH CAROLINA REALM (IEKKKK,NC) 
DOMESTIC SECURITY 

(00: CHARLOTTE) 

DECLASSIFIED BY.._ 
0 N. ro: «r* :rrror r ? 3* 

b7D 

On 1 /tx/RO f 
and 
captionea organization 

advised SAs BRENDAN J. BATTLE 
that he is presently a member of 

He stated the leader of the organi¬ 
zation, the Grand Dragon, is VIRGIL GRIFFIN, of Alexis, N. C. 

b6 
b7C 

He stated GRIFFIN founded the organization in approximately 
1973. He stated GRIFFIN was formerly a member of the United 
Klans of America during the time I_ 

I \ He stated that, whilel _I £lan_ 
activities slowed down; and, after|_ _ 
GRIFFIN approached him about reorganizing the Klan, and [ ] 

b6 
b7C 
b7D 

wanted nothing to do with it and, therefore, GRIFFIN founded 
his own organization. He stated the organization is headquartered 
in Indianapolis, Indiana, and the 
l£ Indi ariannl i q_He_advised bp bp l i evesf 

that 
He 

xs presently 
also advised 

is the 
^ Source advised tnat, to nxs Knowledge, 

there are also tranches in Pennsylvania Georgia. and Mprvl mpd; eorgxa, ana wp 
1 group is one|_ and he believes the leader of the _ _ 

1 (phonetic). Source advised he believes that ^RIFFIN 
joined with the other groups in approximately 1978 

He advised that captioned organization will generally 
have a rally every weekend during the spring and as the weather 

permits at other time.^CON^ENTTAL 

7 - 100-12217 
1 - 100-12212 
1 - 100-12221 
l -I-1 
<J3 44-3527 

(11) 

Classified and ^xtend^Tby \ 
Reason for Exten^rTFCIM, 11, 1-2.4.2 

Date of Reviej/forB^classificaHon (/ (/ • -?J /--Z&7 
| 7h”7 ' OO r — 

b7D 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savin 

[searched indexed 

SERIALIZED sOjL'™ - 

JAN 1 7 1980 
______M 

r-1 P 
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CE 100-12217 

He advised there is no official headquarters of the 
organization and GRIFFIN will sometimes have meetings at his 
residence or will designate the residence of another individual. 
GRIFFIN has a Post Office box in Mount Holly, N. C., where the 
’’Fiery Cross" can be obtained. He advised the "Fiery Cross” is 
actually the application form for the organization and not really 
a publication of the organization. He stated a newsletter is 
prepared by GRIFFIN on an irregular schedule and distributed to 
members. He stated this newsletter does not have any name. He 
advised funther. that GRIFFIN prepares tdie newsletter, and it is 
typed by a| | (LAST NAME UNKNOWN) .£/£) 

Hp> arhrigpd HipT lln thfi state who is 
Imnwn p.q -riip|_ of 

|N. C.; but he advised that, after the incident in 
Greensboro, N. C.,| pas apparently lost interest and is 
not at present in a policy-making position with the Klan. He 
also advised that the organization has a "State Board" who make 
decisions on the activities of the Klan. He stated most programs 
and ideas are brought before the State Board and they^yote how 
to proceed. He advised GRIFFIN does not have a vote.^y 

He advised, to his best recollection, the following are 
some of the members of the State Board :\$C) 

(1) BOBBY BRADSHAW, f . 
of Glen Alpine, North Carolina#-) 

(2) I ~b0 

(6) LISFORD CARL NAPIER, 
of the Hickory, N. C., areav^-/ 

(7) A man from Morgan ton, N. C., whose name he 
cannot recall W) 

2 



c 

u 

t 

Concerning other leaders and poli_ciL=makers in the 
organization, he stated he believes that I .[wife, name 
unknown, may be an Exalted Cyclops sinc< is a Board 
member and one cannot be a Board member and an Exalted Cyclops 
at the same time. He alan-adazised that 
Exalted Cyclops in theJI 
the Exalted Cyclops inP 
activeky) 1 

L^rea, 
N. C 

thaT| | was 
, area") out is no longer 

s the 
ormerly 

[ 
(It is noted concerning the above that[_ 

Jand NAPIER i^ve been arrested and charged in the 
Greensboro incident. if) 

He advised the general structure of a local Klan 
organization consists of the Exalted Cyclops, his assistant, 
a Klaliff, a preacher believed to be known as the Kludd, a 
Kligrapp (phonetic), and a Kladd, and a Klarogo, whose functions 
he does not know. He also advised there is an office known as 
a Titan, who is the leader of a group of Klaverns. He advised 
the Titan of the Lincoln County, N. C., area is BILLY JOE FRANKLIN. 
(It is noted FRANKLIN was one of those arrested in the Greensboro 
incident .)(£) 

Concerning the total membership, source advised he would 
estimate it at perhaps 200 statewide prior to the Greensboro * 
incident and could not even guess what the membership is nationallyGT) 

Concerning the geographic location of the various Klaverns, 
as far as he knows, there are Klaverns in Bostic, Gastonia, Boger 
City, Lincolnton, Hickory, Morganton, Whiteville, and Louisburg.(c) 

He advised the purpose of the organization as outlined 
to him before he joined was to fight communism, integration, and 
drugs{£) 

3 
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CE 100-12217 

Concerning the use of violence, he advised there is 
no requirement to purchase any firearms, no request that they 
purchase firearms, and there is no type of organized firearms 
practice. He stated that, as is common with most individuals 
in North Carolina, however, most of the members do possess some 
type of firearm. He stated he has never heard any actual 
violence planned, and he frequently hears threats made in 
speeches to the effect that, if any "nigger" rapes a white 
woman, the next day there should be 100 dead "niggers. '(CX) 

He advised the members take an oath during the course 
of which they advise they are free of any foreign government 
and are free of the Pope .(cC) 

He advised each Klavern has a secretary, and members 
pay $2 a month dues. He stated of this amount $1 stays in the 
Klavern treasury and $1 is sent to GRIFFIN to pay for the 
news!efter,and applications. He advised the secretary of the 

Klavern is X) 
Concerning the location of known rallies conducted, 

he advised there have been rallies in Louisburg, N. C.; in 
Rocky Mount, N. C.; in Icard, N. C.; in Cliffside, N. C.; in 
Lincolnton, N. C.; and in Chester, South Carolina. He advised 
the main purpose of the rallies at present is to obtain money to 
assist those arrested in Greensboro, and he stated he would 
estimate the average rally obtains about $40 in donations. He 
advised, however, there is an actual defense fund for the 
Greensboro participants; and he has heard that there is $1,000 
in this fund. He believes this fund is administered by GRIFFIN 
and is probably kept in the First Union National Bank in Dallas, 
N. C. He advised there is no large donor of funds to the Klan 
that he knows of and the organization is very short of money. 
He also advised he has no knowledge of any police officers being 
members of captioned organization.^) 

He stated members of captioned organization went to 
Louisburg, N. C., in approximately September, 1979, and met with 
some members of the Nazi Party there. He advised that, although 
the newspapers stated there was an alliance between the two 
organizations, he said, in effect, there was a very loose agreement 
between the two organizations. He advised captioned organization 
apparently was the most friendly of the Klan organizations in the 
state toward the Nazis. He also advised there were two other 
rallies, one in Rocky Mount and one in Winston-Salem, when captioned 
organization and the Nazis were together. He advised that he would 

be 
b7C 

4 



CE 100-12217 eewENm 
estimate there are approximately 25 members of the Nazi 
organization and noted that the Nazis seem to be more "gung ho" 
or dedicated than the Klan members. He advised they always came 
in full uniform and carried guns. He advised he knew two, of 
their members to be ROLAND WAYNE WOOD and RAEFORD CAUDLEj^c/ 

He stated he would estimate that approximately 60 percent 
of the members of captioned organization are male and 40 percent are 
female. >-He stated most of the females are wives of the Klan 
members Up) 

He also advised that, prior to a rally that is being 
held, GRIFFIN will generally contact the press in the area and 
advise them concerning the rally. He also advised that GRIFFIN 
has a number of signs printed up concerning a rally and, when 
there is a rally in a Klavern area, the Klavern. members will 
fill in the time and date and put up the signs (y) 

LEADS: 

CHARLOTTE 

AT MORGANTON, WHITEVILLE, AND LOUISBURG, N. C. 

Through contact with local authorities and other logical 
sources, attempt to determine information concerning the presence 
of captioned organization in the above areas. (It is suggested 
that Agents^assigned these leads be provided a Xerox copy of 
serial 7.)(%) 

? 

AT DALLAS, N. C. 

Will attempt to determine financial information 
concerg.jj.ng captioned organization at the First Union National 
Bank/ijr 

AT CHARLOTTE, N. C 

Will open a separate 100 case on[ of 
^N. C., who is a currently active policy-maicer in ^ j 

the organization who was not arrested in the Greensboro incident(.2£y 

IT IS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION IN/THIS MATTER BE EXPEDITED 
AS REPORT MUST BE AT THE BUREAU ON 2/5/80 J 

5* 
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OPTION/U. FkORM NO. 10 

JUL^UBSS. EDITION 
GSA FPMR C4I CFR) 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO : sac, Charlotte 

(Attention: SA 

from : Director, FBI (44-81521) 

subject: GREENKILL 

b7C 

date: 1/22/80 

Reference is made to a meeting held at PBIHQ, on 
1/9/80. 

Enclosed under separate cover are eight 16"x20" 
enlargements of the crime scene area, vlt is requested that any 
choices made of these photographs be made by referring to the 
numbers and information on the reverse side of these prints. 

A! i information contained 

5010-110 



SAC, CHARLOTTE (52-7444) (?) 1/24/80 

-b 6 
hi C 

tgp (a) 
(005 ATLANTA) 

Re Colisribia airtel fee Charlotte , 1/16/80® 

On 11/29/79» captioned subject wag interviewed at 
Oongales* la., by SA J [ Captioned subject stated 
to S/l Ithafc he had given live grenades to people in 
Greensboro, N„C* who possibly mp& members of the Kin Klux Klan» 
Capfcfoned subject would not identify the individuals, that he 
supposedly provided the live grenades to® 

During the course of the interview, 
admitted that on previous occasions, he has sought psychiatric 
treatment at various mental hospitals to include the VA Hospital 
in Los Angeles, California® 

LEADS 

CHARLOTTE 
qrwjT>>piw*-<iwwi.*iiw»mvFn» 

AT GREENSBORO t, N»C.s Will notify appropriate 
local authorities regarding captioned subject’s statement t&afc * 
live grenades were given to possible members of the KKK® 

Lead at Greensboro, N0G» should be directed to case 
agents for Ge files 157-10169 and 44-3527* 

Charlotte (2-52-7444) 
(1-157-10169) 
0)-44-3527) 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED / 
DATE */ tM RYstidSdAtL 



. The above is 
assistance o£ Charlotte, 
gation is; being conducted 

furnished for the investigative 
No additional background invest!- 

i 

. ii 



-UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
1 jr T FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Memorandum 
SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-3527) date: 1/23/80 

from),.,'} 
>%SA(5, COLUMBIA (100-1796) (RUC) 

subject: „ 
"GREENKIL" 
00: CE 

ReCOlet to CE, 12/17/79. 

the information of the Charlotte Division, 
__ _k&as been the spokesman for the National United 
"Workej?^ Party (NUWP) and the Revolutionary Commun -i st Party 

(RCP) within fhp. firoamrUio. g. r. a-roa- I I a white 
male, resided atj_[ind was 
employed at thel L s. C. 
Zeigler has in the past received newspaper publicity and 
local TV coverage due to his activities. 5~.ly residing at the 

> received mail at[ 
S. C. 

is was 

|_| in the past, was in association with 
the following individuals: 

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED 
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED / 
DAlE^jJkM.BY s/> iZfj/jdz. 

On 1/16/80,1 |(PROTECT), 
Federal Station Post Office, advised that a 
current change of address records indicate 

J and I --1 hafra mnyarl to Craanghrvrn . N. C. , and 
side at I as of 

check of his curmn. 
thatl I and |_ 
presently reside at 
il/13/79. 

(3)- Charlotte 
1-Columbia 

JWS: j ap 
(3) 

*y>' ^ 
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll 

MARCHED_INDEX 
[SERIALIZED XTL, Fll Fr. 

JAN 2 6 1980 



CO 100-1796 

The above is furnished for the investigative 
assistance of Charlotte. No additional background investi 
gation is being conducted UAG|sC^\ 
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